The City of Sugar City Idaho

Resolution No. 2020-3

"A Resolution to Approve a City Attorney Services Contract between Chase T Hendricks, and the City of Sugar City."

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho desires to contract with Chase T Hendricks to perform city attorney services to the City on an "as needed" and as-requested basis; and

WHEREAS, Chase T Hendricks has offered his services which include but are not limited to general attorney services and has demonstrated his expertise; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho feels this partnership with Chase T Hendricks will benefit the City by providing these services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR CITY, AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho hereby approves the City Attorney Services Contract with Chase T Hendricks and authorizes the Mayor to execute the aforementioned Professional Services Contract in the maximum amount of \$30,000.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Sugar City on this 27th day of February, 2020

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Sugar City on this 27th day of February, 2020.

(SEAL)

Steven Adams, Mayor

ATTEST:

Wendy McLaughlin, City Clerk-Treasurer